
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1641

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017


CHINESE ADVISORY TO TRAVELLERS


1641.  PROF. SAUGATA ROY:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether China has issued safety advisory to its citizens travelling to India; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) & (b) Yes. Government has seen that the Embassy of People’s Republic of China in New Delhi on its website has placed a notice in Chinese language on July 7, 2017 valid for one month, advising its nationals inter alia that they should enhance safety precautions, carry personal identification proof, speak and act cautiously, strictly abide by the Indian laws and regulations and cooperate with local law enforcement personnel during inspections. The notice does not provide any details explaining the reasons or circumstances for placing this notice.
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